dB/ft db/m
K1 0.006446 0.021148
K2 0.000013 0.000043
Calculation
IL = (K1 x √(f) + K2 x f) x Cable Length + Connector Loss
Cable Insertion Loss
f = Frequency (MHz)
Typical Connector Loss

INSTABENDTM 086
High Performance Microwave Assemblies
Ordering Guide
I B 0 8 6  -  C O D E  C O D E  -  1 0 . 0  C M
- Connector A Connector B - Length / 3 dig in / cm
CODE Part Number Description VSWR max
SMPF 47389 SMP Female Straight
1.35 @ DC-12.4 GHz
1.50 @ 12.4- 18 GHz
1.70 @ 18- 40 GHz
SM 47388 SMA Male Straight 1.25 @ DC-27 GHz
KM 47393 2.92 Male Straight
1.25 @ DC-27 GHz
1.40 @ 27-40 GHz
Assembled and tested assemblies
provide assured performance.
Global manufacturing
capability: US, and Asia.
Heritage—in the air and on the ground,
thousands of assemblies built over decades.
Times Microwave Systems
358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492, USA
T 800. 867.2629 F 203. 949.8423